1
14
VALPES
VALVE CONTROL SYSTEM
DSBA1433 Révision 29/08/2014
VRX 25-45-75 Nm - VSX 100-150-300 Nm
ACTIONNEUR ÉLECTRIQUE
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR

EFC.2   Carte deux contacts supplémentaires / 2 Extra limit switches card
OPTIONS
* Précisez le modèle / Specify the model
MODÈLE ATEX MULTIVOLT  - MULTIVOLT ATEX MODEL
CODE
Étoile / Fixation*
Star drive nut / Connection
Couple
Torque
Plages de tensions
Voltage supplies
Puissance
Power
Temps de manœuvre
operating time
VRX25.70A.G00 17 F05/F07 25Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 7s
VRX25.70B.G00 17 F05/F07 25Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 7s
VRX45.70A.G00 17 F05/F07 45Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 15s
VRX45.70B.G00 17 F05/F07 45Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 15s
VRX75.70A.G00 17 F05/F07 75Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 20s
VRX75.70B.G00 17 F05/F07 75Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 20s
VSX100.90A.G00 22 F07/F10 100Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 15s
VSX100.90B.G00 22 F07/F10 100Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 15s
VSX150.90A.G00 22 F07/F10 150Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 30s
VSX150.90B.G00 22 F07/F10 150Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 30s
VSX300.90A.G00 22 F07/F10 300Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 60s
VSX300.90B.G00 22 F07/F10 300Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 60s
MODÈLE ATEX 400V TRIPHASÉ  - 400V THREE-PHASE ATEX MODEL
ATEX - II 2 G D     Ex d IIB T5 Gb      Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db
CODE
Étoile / Fixation*
Star drive nut / Connection
Couple
Torque
Plages de tensions
Voltage supplies
Puissance
Power
Temps de manœuvre
operating time
VRX25.709.R00 17 F05/F07 25Nm 400V TRI 52W 10s
VRX45.709.R00 17 F05/F07 45Nm 400V TRI 52W 10s
VRX75.709.R00 17 F05/F07 75Nm 400V TRI 52W 15s
VSX100.909.R00 22 F07/F10 100Nm 400V TRI 135W 10s
VSX150.909.R00 22 F07/F10 150Nm 400V TRI 135W 20s
VSX300.909.R00 22 F07/F10 300Nm 400V TRI 135W 35s
3
14
VALPES
VALVE CONTROL SYSTEM

tected , a contact on PIN 66 and 66 switch off .If customer use this contact he could be aware that there is a failure on battery in
the actuator without remove cover and plan the replacement.
Failsafe option requiered ON/OFF mode. An another wiring diagram is also available using terminal PIN 1, 2, 3 and 65 66. The
advantage of it is actuator could not ne derive if failure battery pack is detected.
CODE
Étoile / Fixation*
Star drive nut / Connection
Couple
Torque
Plages de tensions
Voltage supplies
Puissance
Power
Temps de manœuvre
operating time
VRX25.70A.GS2 17 F05/F07 25Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 7s
VRX25.70B.GS2 17 F05/F07 25Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 7s
VRX45.70A.GS2 17 F05/F07 45Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 15s
VRX45.70B.GS2 17 F05/F07 45Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 15s
VRX75.70A.GS2 17 F05/F07 75Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 20s
VRX75.70B.GS2 17 F05/F07 75Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 20s
VSX100.90A.GS2 22 F07/F10 100Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 15s
VSX100.90B.GS2 22 F07/F10 100Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 15s
VSX150.90A.GS2 22 F07/F10 150Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 30s
VSX150.90B.GS2 22 F07/F10 150Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 30s
VSX300.90A.GS2 22 F07/F10 300Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 60s
VSX300.90B.GS2 22 F07/F10 300Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 60s
8
14
VALPES
VALVE CONTROL SYSTEM

ball valve . Others positons still available but  customer have to price on the order wich position is request.
These 3 positions are drived by 4 switches (FCO,FCF,FCIO and FCIF) and 3 switchs for feed back signal
Switches FC1,FC2 are NO contact ( close the circuit in extreme position) and FC3 is a NC contact (open the circuit in intermediate position)
ÉTAT DES CONTACTS SELON LA POSITION DE LA VANNE / SWITCHES STATUTS ACCORDING VALVE POSITION
CODE
Étoile / Fixation*
Star drive nut / Connection
Couple
Torque
Plages de tensions
Voltage supplies
Puissance
Power
Temps de manœuvre
operating time
VRX25.70A.GF3 17 F05/F07 25Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 7s
VRX25.70B.GF3 17 F05/F07 25Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 7s
VRX45.70A.GF3 17 F05/F07 45Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 15s
VRX45.70B.GF3 17 F05/F07 45Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 15s
VRX75.70A.GF3 17 F05/F07 75Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 20s
VRX75.70B.GF3 17 F05/F07 75Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 20s
VSX100.90A.GF3 22 F07/F10 100Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 15s
VSX100.90B.GF3 22 F07/F10 100Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 15s
VSX150.90A.GF3 22 F07/F10 150Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 30s
VSX150.90B.GF3 22 F07/F10 150Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 30s
VSX300.90A.GF3 22 F07/F10 300Nm 100V à/to 240V 50/60Hz (100V à/to 350V DC) 45W 60s
VSX300.90B.GF3 22 F07/F10 300Nm 15V à/to 30V 50/60Hz (12V à/to 48V DC) 45W 60s
14
14
VALPES
VALVE CONTROL SYSTEM